
BFAAC Agenda • September 16, 2025 – 7:00 p.m.  
City Hall Sister Cities Conference Room #1101, 301 King Street, Alexandria, VA 22314 

 
 
 

Item Subject Time 
1.  Call to Order 

 
7:00 p.m. 

2.  Minutes 
• August 19, 2025 Committee Meeting 

 

7:05 p.m. 

3.  BFAAC Elections 7:10 p.m. 
4.  BFAAC Charter 7:20 p.m. 
5.  BFAAC Work Plan Items 

• Memo #01 – FY 2026 Workplan 
• Memo #02 – Recommendations for the FY 2027 Budget 
Guidance 

 

7:30 p.m. 

6.  2026 City of Alexandria Legislative Package 8:30 p.m. 

7.  Updates and Reports 
• Federal Funding for City and partner agencies   
• FY 27 Budget Calendar 
• City Hall Relocation 

8:45 p.m. 

8.  Adjourn 9:00 p.m. 
 
 
 
Upcoming Meeting(s) / Important Dates: 
 
Event Date/Time Location Status 

BFAAC Regular Meeting Tuesday, Sept 16, 2025 – 7:00pm City Hall, Sister Cities 
Room 1101 Noticed 

Long Range Strategic 
Budget Retreat Tuesday, Oct 7, 2025 – 5:30pm Council Chambers Noticed 

BFAAC Regular Meeting Tuesday, Oct 21, 2025 – 7:00pm City Hall, Sister Cities 
Room 1101 Noticed 

City Council Budget 
Retreat Saturday, Nov 1, 2025 – 9:00am Del Pepper Community 

Resource Center Draft 

BFAAC Regular Meeting Tuesday, Nov 18, 2025 – 7:00pm City Hall, Sister Cities 
Room 1101 Noticed 

BFAAC Regular Meeting Tuesday, Dec 16, 2025 – 7:00pm City Hall, Sister Cities 
Room 1101 Noticed 

BFAAC Regular Meeting Tuesday, Jan 20, 2026 – 6:30pm Lee Center, Conference 
Rm #4 Noticed 

BFAAC Regular Meeting Tuesday, Feb 17, 2026 – 6:30pm Lee Center, Conference 
Rm #4 Noticed 

BFAAC Regular Meeting Tuesday, Mar 17, 2026 – 6:30pm Lee Center, Conference 
Rm #4 Noticed 

BFAAC Regular Meeting Tuesday, Apr 21, 2026 – 6:30pm Lee Center, Conference 
Rm #4 Noticed 

BFAAC Regular Meeting Tuesday, May 19, 2026 – 6:30pm Lee Center, Conference 
Rm #4 Noticed 
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Note: Calendar items in bold and italic have changed or been added since the previous month’s agenda. 
 


